To: Office of Planning and Research

Post Office Box 3044

Sacramento, California 95812

From: Department of Water Resources
State Water Project Analysis Office

1416 9th Street

Sacramento, California 95814

Project Title: Delivery of a Portion of San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency's Approved State Water Project Table A Water to San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District for Yucaipa Valley Water District (SWPAO #16030)

Location – Specific: From the Delta to Reach 3A of the California Aqueduct's East Branch Extension (Reach EBX-3A) via State Water Project (SWP). The SWP includes facilities located throughout the State of California, including existing facilities that allow for delivery of water to San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency's (SGPWA) and San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District's (SBVMWD) service areas. The SWP is owned and operated by California Department of Water Resources (DWR). DWR is headquartered in Sacramento, California.

Location – County: San Bernardino and Riverside Counties

Description of Activity: Yucaipa Valley Water District (YVWD) serves customers located in both SBVMWD's and SGPWA's service areas. However, YVWD's only physical connection to the SWP system is located at SBVMWD's turnout at Reach EBX-3A. Under the proposed project, up to 2,400 acre-feet annually of SGPWA's approved SWP Table A water shall be delivered to SBVMWD's turnout at Reach EBX-3A for use in the SGPWA portion of YVWD's service area through December 31, 2035.

Name of Public Agency Approving or Carrying out Activity:

Exempt Status:				
		Ministerial		
		Declared Emergency		
		Emergency Project		
	\checkmark	Categorical Exemption: Class 1; CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, existing facility		
		Statutory Exemption: California Water Code Sectio	n 1729	
Reason why activity is exempt:				
	a.	The project is a water management operation using only existing facilities.		
	b.	The project will not support new development or a	change in land use.	
	C.	The project does not establish a new permanent so	urce of water supply.	
Responsible Agency Contact Person: David Rizzardo Telephone: 916-653-9593				
Signature:			Date: 3/22/2019	
		Pedro Villalobos, Chief	, ,	
State Water Project Analysis Office				

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 22 2019

STATE CLEARING HOUSE

Date received for filing by OPR: _____

Department of Water Resources